

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTIES OF MADISON, CHESTER AND HENDERSON

April Knight Assistant District Public Defender 26th Judicial District Public Defender Illinois Central Railroad Building 245 West Sycamore Street Jackson, Tennessee 731-423-6657

OATH OF OFFICE

I, <u>April Knight</u>, do solemnly swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the Office of Assistant Public Defender for the 26th Judicial District, to which I have been appointed, and which I am about to assume, to the best of my skill and ability, and that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States of America and the State of Tennessee, SO HELP ME GOD.

]]:SS

1

SECRETARY OF STAT

14 SEP 24 AM 10:

<u>CERTIFICATE OF ADMINISTRATION OF OATH</u> <u>T.C.A. 8-18-107</u>

I certify that the above Oath of Office was on the 29^{th} day of August 2014, administered by the undersigned to the said assistant public defender, who took the same with uplifted hand at the District Public Defenders office of Madison County at Jackson, Tennessee, in the presence of divers persons, the said George Morton Googe thereafter subscribing his name thereupon on the date above stated.

GÉORGE MORTON GOOGE, DISTRICT PUBLIC DEFENDER 26TH Judicial District of Tennessee